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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 16:15 Naas Er Dancer 85.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -107.42
Each Way 31st 16:15 Naas On The Sod 14.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -106.42
Single 31st 16:15 Naas Aloneamongmil 6.80 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -104.42
lions
Single 31st 15:45 Naas Notice To 6.40 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -102.42
Close
Each Way 31st 12:40 Go West 34.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -100.42
\Wolverhampto [Young Lad
n
Each Way 31st 13:10 Katsonis 19.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -99.42
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 30th 16:20 Kempton [King Raj 190.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 -97.42
E/W Double 30th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -97.42
15:50 The Late 8.80 1
Doncaster Legend
14:40 Pats Fancy 8.00 PU
Doncaster
Single 30th 15:50 The Late 8.80 2.00 Win 1 12.48 -95.42
Doncaster Legend
Single 30th 14:40 Pats Fancy 8.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -107.9
Doncaster
E/W Double 30th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -105.9
15:15 Canelo 9.60 4
Doncaster
14:40 Ashtown Lad 9.20 PU
Doncaster
Single 30th 15:15 Canelo 9.60 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -103.9
Doncaster
Single 30th 14:40 Ashtown Lad 9.20 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 -100.9
Doncaster
Each Way 29th 15:00 Navan |Ferocious 81.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -97.9
Each Way 29th 13:50 Lingfield |Teddy B 21.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -95.9
Each Way 29th 13:20 Lingfield |Varenna Storm 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -93.9
Each Way 29th 15:00 Navan |Jammy George 41.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -90.9
Each Way 29th 15:45 Infinite Sun 29.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 -88.9
Doncaster
Each Way 29th 14:25 Lingfield |Red Alert 25.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -87.9
Lucky 15 28th 10.00 Loss -10.00 -85.9
15:00 Jonjoela 8.40 2
Fakenham
13:55 Aintree My 8.80 U
Fakenham Dream
13:10 Gabrial The 7.50 2
Southwell Devil
12:53 Magic River 7.20 4
Fakenham
Single 27th 18:20 Kempton |Red Jasper 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -75.9
Each Way 27th 17:15 Kempton |Raha 14.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -73.9
Single 27th 15:00 Lingfield |Amanto 12.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -70.9
Single 27th 18:50 Kempton [Cashel 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -68.9
E/W Double 27th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -66.9
18:20 Kempton |Red Jasper 8.00 3
17:15 Kempton |Raha 14.50 5
E/W Double 27th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -65.9
15:00 Lingfield |Amanto 12.00 4
19:50 Kempton [Kindly 11.00 5
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 19:50 Kempton |Kindly 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -64.9
Single 26th 16:10 Richard RH B 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -62.9
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 26th 15:55 Kabuto 21.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -61.9
Southwell
Single 26th 14:55 False Id 8.80 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -59.9
Southwell
Each Way 26th 15:40 Kit's Allanah 21.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -57.9
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 26th 13:55 Archimedes 12.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -55.9
Southwell
Each Way 25th 19:15 Kempton |Red Jasper 14.50 3.00 Win 3 2.55 -53.9
Each Way 25th 13:10 Kupa River 19.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -56.45
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 25th 17:15 Kempton |High Class 17.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -54.45
Affair
Each Way 25th 16:45 Kempton |Blue Cable 10.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -51.45
Each Way 25th 13:10 Griggy 14.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -48.45
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 25th 16:15 Kempton |Long Call 16.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -45.45
Single 25th 15:20 Ridgeway Flyer 8.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -42.45
Plumpton
Single 25th 14:50 Hugo 'n Taz 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -41.45
Plumpton
Each Way 24th 16:10 Lingfield |Hurcle 25.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -38.45
Each Way 24th 16:10 Lingfield |Dazzling Des 15.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -36.45
Each Way 24th 16:10 Lingfield |Garth Rockett 10.50 3.00 Win 2 1.35 -33.45
Each Way 24th 15:40 Lingfield |Nina's Field 60.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -34.8
Each Way 24th 15:40 Lingfield |Pinball Wizard 13.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -33.8
Each Way 24th 12:40 Lingfield |Butterfield 24.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -30.8
Each Way 24th 12:40 Lingfield |Violet's Lads 9.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 -29.8
Each Way 23rd 14:25 Ascot Townshend 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -29.8
Each Way 23rd 19:10 Jack The Truth 11.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -28.8
Newcastle
Each Way 23rd 16:05 Jack Yeats 34.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -25.8
Newcastle
Each Way 23rd 15:35 Ascot First Flow 15.00 1.00 Win 1 8.40 -22.8
Each Way 23rd 14:45 Taunton |Air Horse One 15.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 -31.2
Each Way 23rd 14:40 Haydock |Potters Legend 12.00 3.00 Win 2 1.80 -28.2
Each Way 23rd 12:40 Ascot Salamanca 51.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -30
School
Each Way 22nd 15:10 Lingfield |Indian Pursuit 12.00 3.00 Win 2 1.80 -28
Each Way 22nd 15:10 Lingfield |Big Time 42.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -29.8
Maybe
Each Way 22nd 16:10 Lingfield |Wantage 26.00 3.00 Win 3 6.00 -27.8
Each Way 22nd 15:40 Lingfield |Sans Logique 81.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -33.8
Each Way 22nd 14:25 Breguet Boy 12.00 3.00 Win 3 1.80 -30.8
Musselburgh
Each Way 22nd 19:00 Dundalk |Raebelle 41.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -32.6
Each Way 21st 15:30 Lingfield |Youkan 24.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -30.6
Each Way 21st 15:30 Lingfield |A Go Go 12.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 -28.6
Each Way 21st 14:00 Lingfield |Tadleel 15.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -28.6
Each Way 21st 13:30 Lingfield |Stormy Night 13.50 3.00 NR - 0.00 -25.6
Each Way 20th 16:05 Newbury [Mumbo Jumbo 29.00 1.00 Win 2 2.18 -25.6
Each Way 20th 19:30 Mansfield 25.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 -27.78
Southwell
Each Way 20th 19:30 Final Legacy 23.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -27.78
Southwell
Each Way 20th 15:05 Newbury |Sweet Adare 14.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -25.78
Each Way 20th 15:05 Newbury |Midnights' Gift 12.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -23.78
Each Way 20th 13:25 Newbury |Le Ligerien 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -20.78
Each Way 20th 13:25 Newbury |Harambe 9.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -19.78
Single 19th 16:40 Gossip 9.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -16.78




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Southwell

Each Way 19th 17:10 Lunar Bounty 19.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -15.78
Southwell

Each Way 19th 19:40 Mister 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -13.78
Southwell Universum

Each Way 19th 18:40 Driftwood 11.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -11.78
Southwell

Each Way 19th 16:40 You're Cool 12.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -11.78
Southwell

Each Way 19th 13:55 Young 9.20 2.00 Race - 0.00 -9.78
Fakenham Offender Cancelled

Each Way 18th 18:40 Mythical 34.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -9.78
Wolverhampto |[Madness
n

Each Way 18th 16:40 Foronceinmylif 65.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -7.78
\Wolverhampto (e
n

Each Way 18th 16:40 Dancing Rave 21.00 1.00 Win 3 1.50 -6.78
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 18th 16:10 Renbawi 9.60 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -8.28
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 18th 13:15 Lingfield |Fricka 13.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -6.28

Each Way 18th 12:25 Ayr Melanamix 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.28

Each Way 17th 15:35 Katheefa 9.00 1.00 Win 3 0.30 -3.28
Southwell

Each Way 17th 13:35 Mellys Flyer 17.50 1.00 Win 3 1.15 -3.58
Southwell

Each Way 16th 20:20 Kempton |Chetan 14.50 2.00 Win 2 1.70 -4.73

Each Way 16th 15:10 Lingfield |Will To Win 17.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -6.43

Each Way 16th 13:30 Market |Blue Hussar 8.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -4.43
Rasen

Each Way 16th 13:25 Lingfield |Mohareb 18.00 1.00 Win 3 1.20 -2.43

Each Way 16th 13:25 Lingfield |Lord 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -3.63

Rapscallion

Each Way 16th 12:20 Market |Agamemmon 18.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -0.63
Rasen

Each Way 16th 12:20 Market |Ask Paddy 15.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 0.37
Rasen

Each Way 16th 12:00 Josh D'id 18.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 2.37
Fairyhouse

Each Way 16th 12:00 Druid's Altar 14.00 3.00 Win 2 2.40 4.37
Fairyhouse

Each Way 15th 18:30 Big Thanks 8.20 1.00 Win 3 0.22 1.97
Southwell

Each Way 15th 18:30 Snow Empress 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 1.75
Southwell

Each Way 15th 17:30 Business Flight 10.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 3.75
Southwell

Each Way 15th 17:30 Money Honey 65.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 5.75
Southwell

Each Way 15th 17:00 Custard The 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 6.75
Southwell Dragon

Each Way 15th 14:40 Mabre 9.00 2.00 Win 2 0.60 8.75
Newcastle

Single 15th 14:40 Imperial 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 8.15
Newcastle Command

Each Way 15th 14:10 Rhythmic Blues 100.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 10.15
Newcastle

Each Way 14th 20:00 Stamford 10.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 11.15
Chelmsford Raffles
City

Each Way 14th 15:00 Fontwell |Rock On Rita 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 13.15

Each Way 14th 14:30 Fontwell |Jaunty Soria 19.00 1.00 Win 3 1.30 15.15

Each Way 13th 14:40 Leicester|San Seb 9.80 2.00 Win 2 0.76 13.85

Each Way 13th 15:30 Princess 18.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 13.09
Plumpton Midnight

Each Way 13th 14:20 Naas Flanking 12.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.09




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Maneuver
Each Way 12th 15:25 Jorgie 13.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 16.09
Newcastle
Single 12th 15:25 Lopes Dancer 6.60 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.09
Newcastle
Each Way 12th 14:15 Lingfield |One Day 34.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 19.09
Each Way 12th 13:45 Lingfield |Something 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 21.09
Lucky
Each Way 12th 13:30 Henry Gondoff 10.50 2.00 Win 1 11.40 22.09
\Wetherby
Each Way 11th 19:15 My Target 9.50 2.00 Win 2 0.70 10.69
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 11th 18:15 The Daley 11.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 9.99
\Wolverhampto [Express
n
Each Way 11th 14:50 Hereford |Cawthorne Lad 8.60 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 11.99
Each Way 11th 14:20 Hereford |Orrisdale 11.00 1.00 Win 2 0.50 13.99
Each Way 11th 15:40 Wiseguy 38.00 1.00 Win 1 2.22 13.49
Doncaster
Each Way 11th 15:40 Ned's Escape 38.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 11.27
Doncaster
Each Way 10th 15:20 Nymph Spirit 81.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 12.27
Southwell
Each Way 10th 15:20 Gotta Feeling 15.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 13.27
Southwell
Each Way 10th 14:20 Affair 19.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 15.27
Southwell
Each Way 10th 13:40 Exeter |[No Drama 126.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.27
Each Way 9th 15:30 Kempton |The White 16.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 18.27
Mouse
Each Way 9th 15:30 Kempton |Amour de Nuit 14.00 1.00 Win 4 0.80 19.27
Each Way 9th 15:10 Christmas In 14.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 18.47
Chepstow April
Each Way 9th 15:10 Yala Enki 17.00 1.00 Win 3 1.10 19.47
Chepstow
Each Way 9th 15:25 Lingfield |Mamillius 6.60 1.00 Win 1 3.36 18.37
Each Way 9th 14:34 Tadleel 8.60 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 15.01
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 9th 13:25 Elham Valley 10.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.01
Chepstow
Each Way 9th 15:57 Kempton |Manucci 21.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 18.01
Each Way 8th 17:45 Yasir 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 19.01
Southwell
Each Way 8th 15:10 Derrick D'anjou 24.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 20.01
Newcastle
Each Way 8th 14:40 Touch Kick 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 21.01
Newcastle
Each Way 8th 14:20 Lingfield |Ace Time 50.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 23.01
Each Way 8th 14:10 Halcyon Days 18.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 24.01
Newcastle
Each Way 8th 13:10 'You Some Boy 28.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.01
Newcastle
Each Way 7th 15:45 Tilsworth Rose 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 26.01
Southwell
Dutch 7th 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.01
19:00 Tin Hat 15.00 8
\Wolverhampto
n
19:00 Salateen 26.00 10
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 7th 15:20 Clonmel |American 14.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 28.01
Image Cancelled
Each Way 7th 14:15 Fieldsman 15.00 1.00 Win 3 0.90 28.01
Southwell
Each Way 7th 13:58 Ffos Las |Thinking 16.50 1.00 Race - 0.00 27.11

Cancelled




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 6th 15:55 Greengage 10.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 27.11
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 6th 19:15 Kempton |A Sure 14.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 27.11
Welcome
Each Way 6th 18:15 Kempton |Lucky Deal 17.00 2.00 Win 1 19.20 29.11
Each Way 5th 13:10 Lingfield |Easy Equation 18.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 9.91
Each Way 5th 17:10 Selfless Act 11.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 10.91
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 5th 16:10 Miaella 9.80 2.00 NR - 0.00 11.91
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 5th 15:10 Lingfield |Captain Ryan 15.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 11.91
Each Way 5th 13:40 Lingfield |Sword Exceed 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 11.91
Each Way 5th 13:40 Lingfield |Miss 28.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 13.91
Thoughtful
Each Way 4th 19:20 Treaty Of 22.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 1491
\Wolverhampto [Dingle
n
Each Way 4th 13:55 Tippingituptona 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1591
Fakenham ncy
Each Way 4th 19:50 Maurice 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 16.91
\Wolverhampto |Dancer
n
Each Way 4th 14:55 Lac Sacre 17.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 17.91
Fakenham
Each Way 4th 13:40 Lingfield |JAmanto 14.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 19.91
Each Way 4th 15:25 Guinness Affair 9.60 2.00 Win 2 1.09 20.91
Fakenham
Each Way 3rd 15:37 Catterick [The Herds 13.50 1.00 Win 1 6.64 19.82
Garden
Each Way 3rd 15:07 Catterick |Mackie Dee 13.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 13.18
Each Way 3rd 14:35 Catterick |Talktomenow 15.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 13.18
Each Way 3rd 14:25 Defi Des 12.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 15.18
Plumpton Carres
Each Way 3rd 14:10 Zylan 9.80 1.00 Win 1 5.28 16.18
Southwell
Each Way 3rd 13:45 Djasek 34.00 1.00 Win 2 2.80 10.9
Fairyhouse
Each Way 3rd 13:45 Rock Chica 9.20 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 8.1
Fairyhouse
Each Way 3rd 12:40 Greykat 55.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 111
Fairyhouse
Each Way 2nd 15:00 Sandown|Seeyouatmidni 18.00 2.00 Win 1 20.40 121
ght
Each Way 2nd 15:00 Sandown|Crosspark 11.00 3.00 Win 2 1.50 -8.3
Each Way 2nd 15:00 Sandown|Fingerontheswi 15.00 4.00 Loss 9 -4.00 -9.8
tch
Each Way 2nd 14:25 Sandown|Grandeur 26.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -5.8
D'ame
Each Way 2nd 14:25 Sandown|Do Your Job 8.30 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -3.8
Each Way 2nd 13:30 Ayr Melanamix 13.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 0.2
Single 1st 14:50 Exeter |Muckamore 5.50 3.00 Race - 0.00 0.2
Cancelled
Single 1st 14:37 Tramore |Brahma Bull 11.00 1.00 Loss 9] -1.00 0.2
Each Way 1st 15:55 Exeter |Blue Davis 65.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 1.2
Cancelled
Each Way 1st 15:55 Exeter  |The Plimsoll 46.00 2.00 Race - 0.00 1.2
Line Cancelled
Each Way 1st 14:50 Exeter  |Mr Clarkson 17.00 2.00 Race - 0.00 1.2
Cancelled
Each Way 1st 15:25 Exeter |Stage Summit 17.00 2.00 Race - 0.00 1.2
Cancelled
Each Way 1st 15:30 Engrave 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.20 1.2
Southwell
Each Way 1st 13:40 Exeter |Lily The Pink 8.20 2.00 Race - 0.00 0

Cancelled




Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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